Q4A_2024. How attached do you feel to each of the following: To [province/territory]?

Provinces/Territories

Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) M) (N) (O)
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Very attached 312 - - - - - - - - - - 173 97 42 312
69% 72% 61% 83% 69%
Somewhat attached 110 - - - - - - - - - - 62 45 3 110
25% 26% 28% 7% 25%
Not very attached 17 - - - - - - - - - - 3 11 3 17
4% 1% 7% 5% 4%
L
Not at all attached 8 - - - - - - - - - - 1 4 2 8
2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Cannot say 3 - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 3
1% 0% 1% 1%
NET: Attached 422 - - - - - - - - - - 235 141 46 422
94% 98% 89% 90% 94%
MO
NET: Not attached 25 - - - - - - - - - - 4 16 5 25
6% 2% 10% 10% 6%
L L

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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Q4B_2024. How attached do you feel to each of the following: To Canada?




Provinces/Territories

Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O)
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Very attached 303 - - - - - - - - - - 158 112 33 303
67% 66% 70% 64% 67%
Somewhat attached 104 - - - - - - - - - - 59 30 15 104
23% 25% 19% 29% 23%
Not very attached 31 - - - - - - - - - - 13 15 3 31
7% 5% 9% 7% 7%
Not at all attached 9 - - - - - - - - - - 6 2 - 9
2% 3% 1% 2%
Cannot say 4 - - - - - - - - - - 3 0 0 4
1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
NET: Attached 406 - - - - - - - - - - 217 142 48 406
90% 90% 89% 93% 90%
NET: Not attached 40 - - - - - - - - - - 19 17 3 40
9% 8% 11% 7% 9%
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q4C_2024. How attached do you feel to each of the following: To your city, town or region?
Provinces/Territories
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR




(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Very attached 256 - - - - - - - - - - 145 74 38 256
57% 60% 46% 74% 57%
M
Somewhat attached 156 - - - - - - - - - - 79 68 10 156
35% 33% 42% 19% 35%
Not very attached 26 - - - - - - - - - - 11 12 4 26
6% 4% 8% 7% 6%
Not at all attached 9 - - - - - - - - - - 3 6 - 9
2% 1% 4% 2%
Cannot say 3 - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 0 3
1% 1% 0% 1%
NET: Attached 412 - - - - - - - - - - 224 141 47 412
92% 93% 89% 93% 92%
NET: Not attached 35 - - - - - - - - - - 14 18 4 35
8% 6% 11% 7% 8%
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q22I. Agree/Disagree: Province/territory has a distinct culture that is often misunderstood by people living in the rest of Canada
Provinces/Territories
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Weighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 - - - - - - - - - - 240 159 51 450
Strongly agree 226 - - - - - - - - - - 94 86 46 226
50% 39% 54% 89% 50%




L LMO L
Somewhat agree 136 82 48 5 136
30% 34% 30% 11% 30%
N

Somewhat disagree 48 41 7 0 48
11% 17% 5% 0% 11%
MN MN
Strongly disagree 28 17 11 0 28
6% 7% 7% 0% 6%
Cannot say 11 5 6 - 11
3% 2% 4% 3%
Top 2 Box 362 177 134 51 362
80% 74% 85% 100% 80%

L LMO
Bottom 2 Box 77 58 18 0 77
17% 24% 11% 0% 17%
MN N

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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